# Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Temple-Inland Forest Products Corporation		01/01/2005	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIN Inc.	
Street Address:	1300 South Mopac Expressway	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746-6933	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2181190	ULTRA MDF
Registration Number:	2918611	ULTRA LITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)434-8051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-434-2554

TheresaRisenhoover@templeinland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Theresa Risenhoover

Address Line 1: 1300 South Mopac Expressway

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746-6933

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith C. Cameron Signature: /keith c cameron/

TRADEMARK

900111120

**REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0966** 

Date:	07/11/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=USPTO#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0967

An Assignment is not required in regard to a name change on Trademarks.

**RECORDED: 07/11/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0968